
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number:

District Project Manager: Marcelo Anglade

Engineer:  JVWCD  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: N/A

Current Engineering Contract Amount: N/A

Contractor:  Konecranes Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $86,959

Total Change Order amount: $0

Final construction contract amount: $86,959

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 0.0%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 4/10/2020
Final Completion: 6/3/2021

 Amount 

$0Total Change Order Amount:  

Final Project Completion Report

Description:  The Jordan Valley Water Treatment Plant (JVWTP) chlorine room crane was installed in 1971 and had 
been in service over 48 years. The crane had a failure which required the replacement of the crane. This project included 
the design, fabrication, assembly, and installation of a new chlorine crane hoist and trolley.    

 JVWTP Chlorine Room Crane Improvements #4137  

Summary of Change Orders:
Description

Final Completion Report - 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

New crane hoist (blue)

New crane controls (gray)

New crane assembly including trolley (yellow), 
hoist (blue) and controls (gray)

Final Completion Report - 2


	Sheet1

